
76 II. Eheschließungen, Geburten und Sterbefälle

40. Gestorbene nach Alter, Geburtsjahren und Geschlecht 1959

Alter 
und Geburtsjahr

Gestorbene*)
Ins­
ge­
samt

männ­
lich

weib­
lich

Monate
unter 1 6 228 3 585 2 643

1 bis M 2 1082 649 433
2 „ 3 1076 609 467
3 „ u 4 837 470 367
4 „ 5 606 327 279
5 „ 6 503 267 236
6 „ 7 393 199 194
7 „ 8 333 183 150
8 „ 9 241 141 100
9 „ 10 244 141 103

10 „ .. 11 172 91 81
11 „ 12 183 100 83

Jahre
unter 1 1959 9 717 5 550 4167

1958 2181 1212 969
1 bis o 1958 603 346 257

1957 403 225 178
2 „ 3 1957 258 150 108

1956 201 111 90
3 „ 4 1956 180 108 72

1955 117 71 46
4 „ 5 1955 101 54 47

1954 97 61 36

5 „ 6 1954 102 60 42
1953 91 50 41

6 7 1953 74 47 27
1952 85 54 31

7 ,, u 8 1952 90 51 39
1951 92 53 39

8 „ 9 1951 80 49 31
1950 65 40 25

9 „ u 10 1950 78 50 28
1949 59 42 17

10 „ 11 1949 55 34 21
1948 51 27 24

11 „ 12 1948 51 31 20
1947 35 20 15

12 „ 13 1947 37 19 18
1946 30 16 14

13 „ 14 1946 31 18 13
1945 36 19 17

14 „ 15 1945 47 30 17
1944 68 42 26

15 „ 16 1944 75 47 28
1943 63 36 27

16 „ 17 1943 103 71 32
1942 76 47 29

17 „ 18 1942 115 72 43
1941 154 114 40

18 „ 19 1941 138 99 39
1940 133 97 36

19 „ 20 1940 181 112 69
1939 159 111 48

20 „ 21 1939 192 147 45
1938 167 117 50

21 „ 22 1938 178 130 48
1937 159 104 55

22 „ 23 1937 171 113 58
1936 191 128 63

23 „ 24 1936 157 104 53
1935 151 97 54

24 „ 25 1935 162 117 45
1934 164 109 55

25 „ 26 1934 158 96 62
1933 116 79 37

26 „ 27 1933 124 73 51
1932 124 74 50

27 ,, 28 1932 155 99 56
1931 136 83 53

28 „ 29 1931 134 80 54
1930 126 77 49

29 „ 30 1930 160 90 70
1929 141 72 69

Alter 
und Geburtsjahr

Gestorbene
Ins­
ge­

samt
männ­

lich
weib­

lich

Jahre
30 bis unter 31 1929 167 97 70

1928 164 95 69
31 „ „ 32 1928 177 103 74

1927 148 85 63
32 „ „ 33 1927 163 81 82

1926 144 71 73
33 „ „ 34 1926 137 69 68

1925 155 79 76
34 „ „ 35 1925 170 77 93

1924 151 70 81

35 „ „ 36 1924 134 67 67
1923 155 66 89

36 „ 37 1923 176 90 86
1922 183 93 90

37 „ 38 1922 180 86 94
1921 223 103 120

38 „ „ 39 1921 232 93 139
1920 236 98 138

39 „ „ 40 1920 244 113 131
l0l9 247 111 136

40 „ „ 41 1919 157 68 89
1918 130 63 67

41 „ „ 42 1918 135 56 79
1917 113 49 64

42 „ 43 1917 163 73 90
1916 162 56 106

43 44 1916 178 68 110
1915 227 90 137

44 ,, 45 1915 278 138 140
1914 357 152 205

45 „ „ 46 1914 362 158 204
1913 436 192 244

46 „ „ 47 1913 447 217 230
1912 518 227 291

47 „ 48 1912 497 221 276
1911 549 243 306

48 „ 49 1911 501 251 250
1910 629 310 319

49 „ „ 50 1910 625 317 308
1909 645 333 312

50 „ „ 51 1909 748 357 391
1908 745 356 389

51 „ , , 52 1908 790 405 385
1907 788 418 370

52 „ „ 53 1907 889 471 418
1906 974 526 448

53 „ „ 54 1906 984 530 454
1905 1 028 563 465

54 ,, 55 1905 1 118 622 496
1904 1189 696 493

55 ,, „ 56 1904 1 220 722 498
1903 1242 721 521

56 „ „ 57 1903 1344 794 550
1902 1454 804 650

57 „ „ 58 1902 1511 878 633
1901 1 655 956 699

58 „ , 59 1901 1 552 917 635
1900 1 700 1005 695

59 „ „ 60 1900 1726 1033 693
1899 1736 999 737

60 „ „ 61 1899 1853 1075 778
1898 1883 1 044 839

61 „ ,, 62 1898 1937 1 115 822
1897 1907 1092 815

62 „ 63 1897 1 962 1 121 841
1896 2 039 1145 894

63 „ 64 1896 2 144 1 198 946
1895 2172 1154 1018

64 ,, 65 1895 2 197 1217 980
1894 2 252 1176 1076

65 „ „ 66 1894 2 299 1237 1062
1893 2 427 1244 1183

66 „ „ 67 1893 2 441 1263 1178
1892 2 423 1265 1158

Alter 
und Geburtsjahr

Jahre 
67 bis unter 68 1892 

1891
68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80 

81 

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

69 1891 
1890

70 1890 
1889

71 1889 
1888

72 1888 
1887

73 1887 
1886

74 1886 
1885

75 1885 
1884

76 1884 
1883

77 1883 
1882

78 1882 
1881

79 1881 
1880

80 1880 
1879

81 1879 
1878

82 1878 
1877

83 1877 
1876

84 1876 
1875

85 1875 
1874

86 1874 
1873

87 1873 
1872

88 1872 
1871

89 1871 
1870

90 1870 
1869

91 1869 
1868

92 1868 
1867

93 1867 
1866

94 1866 
1865

95 1865 
1864

96 1864 
1863

97 1863 
1862

98 1862 
1861

99 1861 
1860

100 1860 
1859

*) Ohne Totgeborene.

101 1859 
1858

102 1858 
1857

102 und darüber

Zusammen

Gestorbene
Ins­
ge­
samt

männ­
lich

weib­
lich

2 510 1286 1224
2 791 1404 1387
2 894 1444 1450
2 859 1 444 1415
2 922 1407 1515
3 069 1472 1597

3 213 1 555 1658
3 309 1 647 1 662
3 453 1 646 1807
3 557 1704 1853
3 482 1668 1814
3 663 1749 1914
3 595 1700 1895
3 727 1728 1999
3 637 1709 1928
3 980 1858 2122

3 725 1719 2 006
3 834 1769 2 065
3 683 1 721 1 962
3 968 1859 2 109
3 696 1662 2 034
3 821 1 692 2129
3 695 1700 1995
3 779 1678 2101
3 696 1605 2 091
3 935 1764 2171

3 764 1680 2 084
3 942 1765 2 177
3 547 1558 1989
3 647 1 601 2 046
3 546 1523 2 023
3 554 1574 1980
3196 1374 1822
3 106 1375 1731
2 854 1228 1626
2 744 1180 1564

2 457 1059 1398
2 282 951 1331
2 050 874 1 176
1959 785 1174
1646 716 930
1322 542 780
1228 488 740
1258 511 747
1015 379 636
1003 409 594

786 294 492
724 283 441
568 206 362
530 184 346
441 161 280
400 145 255
295 98 197
285 97 188
185 60 125
149 46 103

116 38 78
124 34 90
68 19 49
63 17 46
40 14 26
28 7 21
21 8 13
23 7 16
15 1 14
10 4 6

2 _ 2
4 2 2
1 — 1
2 — 2
3 — 3

229898 112470 117428


